



Nevada Executive Committee on Traffic Safety (NECTS)

Monday, August 27, 2018, 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM 3rd Floor CR, NDOT HQ, 1263 S. Stewart Street, Carson City, NV 89712 Training Room, NDOT District 1, 123 E. Washington Street, Las Vegas, NV 89109 MEETING AGENDA

2:00-2:05 pm	1. Welcome and Introductions
2:05-2:10	2. Public Comment
2:10-2:15	3. Approval of May 15, 2018 Minutes [ACTION ITEM]
2:15-2:45	4. Task Force Updates
2:45-3:05	5. Legislative Discussion [ACTION ITEM] a. 2019 Legislative Advisory Opinions
3:05-3:15	6. Zero Fatalities Outreach Update
3:15-3:35	 7. NECTS Member Agency Updates [ACTION ITEM] a. Member Agency Additions b. Member Agency Updates
3:35-3:45	8. Nevada Traffic Safety Summit
3:45-3:55	9. Traffic Records Executive Committee
3:55-4:00	10. Open Discussion/Public Comment
4:00 pm	11. Adjourn Meeting

This agenda was posted at <u>www.nevadadot.com</u> and at the following locations:

Nevada Dept. of Transportation	Nevada Dept. of Transportation	Washoe County Courthouse
		5
1263 S. Stewart Street	123 E. Washington	75 Court Street
Carson City, Nevada	Las Vegas, Nevada	Reno, Nevada
Governor's Office	Nevada State Personnel	RTC Admin. Building
Capitol Building	555 E. Washington	600 S. Grand Central Pkwy
Carson City, Nevada	Las Vegas, Nevada	Las Vegas, Nevada
For information regarding the Nevada S	trategic Highway Safety Plan or the Neva	da Executive Committee on Traffic Safety, pleas

For information regarding the Nevada Strategic Highway Safety Plan or the Nevada Executive Committee on Traffic Safety, please contact: Ken Mammen, PE, Nevada Department of Transportation, Chief Traffic Safety Engineer at (775) 888-7459 or kmammen@dot.state.nv.us.

Note: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Mike Colety, Kimley-Horn, at (702) 862-3609, at least three days before the meeting. Distribution list available upon request.